
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/040467-2024 

Contract

Procurement of Buffer replacement for Lightning LII Wrap
Around Maintenance Staging (WAMS)

Ministry of Defence

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-040467
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-046d2d  
Published 16 December 2024, 3:01pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Ministry of Defence

Marham

PE33 9NP

Email

Elaine.Shelford750@mod.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKH16 - North and West Norfolk

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/040467-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/040467-2024
mailto:Elaine.Shelford750@mod.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

www.contracts.mod.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

Defence

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Procurement of Buffer replacement for Lightning LII Wrap Around Maintenance Staging
(WAMS)

II.1.2) Main CPV code

50210000 - Repair, maintenance and associated services related to aircraft and other equipment

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Contract to provide Buffer replacement for the Lightning II Wrap Around Maintenance
Staging (WAMS)

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £158,487

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

http://www.contracts.mod.uk


Page 3 to 6

NUTS codes

UKH16 - North and West Norfolk

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Contract to provide Buffer replacement for the Lightning II Wrap Around Maintenance
Staging (WAMS).

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

In accordance with the provisions of The Public Procurement (Amendment etc.) (EU Exit)
Regulations 2020 SI No. 2020/1319, this procurement falls to be regulated under the
provisions of the Public Contracts Regulations 2015 as amended (in particular by SI
2020/1319). Prior publication of a contract notice in the Official Journal of the European
Union is no longer appropriate. It is considered that the award of the contract without prior
publication of a contract notice in the UK e-notification service (as required by in
accordance with the relevant legislation) is lawful in accordance with regulation 32(2)(b)(ii)
of the PCR 2015 due to technical reasons, and in accordance with regulation 32(5)(b) of
the PCR 2015 for the additional delivery of goods as a partial replacement for existing
goods as a change in supplier would oblige the contracting authority to acquire supplies
having different technical characteristics which would result in incompatibility and
disproportionate technical difficulties in operation and maintenance.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-017237

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

711854460

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

/Notice/017237-2024


Page 5 to 6

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

16 December 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Aviation Spares & Repairs Limited

Unit 6 Westlink Belbins Business Park, Cupernham Lane

Romsey

SO51 7AA

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ32 - Southampton

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £158,487



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

DE&S

Marham

Email

elaine.shelford750@mod.go.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:elaine.shelford750@mod.go.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-12-19T08:51:37+0000
	TCPDF




